

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2014
CC 5671/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2013 in WPC
No.28747/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

ODISHA POWER TRANSMISSION CORP.LTD & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ANR Respondent(s)

WITH I.A.1 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 6615-6685 of 2014

WITH I.A.1-75(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office
report)

Date: 25/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Raj Kumar Mehta, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita C. Dasgupta, Adv.
 Mr. E.L. Premje, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag Tripathy, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.
 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

 Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
 Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Ashmi Mohan, Adv.
 Ms. Pavitra Warriar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned. Issue notice.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram and Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, learned
counsel appearing on caveat accept notice for their
respective respondents. They may file their reply and
vakalatnama within one week.

List the matter on 9th May, 2014.

There shall be stay of the operation of the
impugned judgment of the High Court, in the meanwhile.

(O.P. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

(M.S. NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR