

Section XI-A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 27539-27610 OF 2015.

STATE OF ORISSA

.....Petitioner

Versus

SUSHIL KUMAR NAYAK & ORS, ETC.

....Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar on 10th May, 2016, when he was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Respondent Nos. 21,33,46, 67, 75
and 76 have failed to file the counter affidavit
within the period stipulated under the rules.**

**Fresh steps for the service of notice
by usual mode to the respondent Nos.
3,12,26,28,36,38,44, 50, 66, 71 and 74 shall be
taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners
within a period of four weeks, as last chance.**

List again on 2.8.2016.”

It is submitted for the information of the Ld. Registrar that Counsel for the petitioner has filed the copies of pleadings accordingly fresh show cause notice was issued to unserved Respondent Nos. 3, 12, 26, 28, 36, 38, 44, 50, 66, 71 and 74. Neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing show cause notices have been received back from Respondent Nos. 3, 12, 26, 28, 36, 38, 44, 50, 66, 71 and 74 so far.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on Respondent Nos. 3, 12, 26, 28, 36, 38, 44, 50, 66, 71 and 74.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar with this office report.

....2/-

Dated this the 28th day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Shibashish Misra, Advocate. (Supreme Court Bar Association)
2. Mr. Mohit D Ram, Advocate (96, Lawyer's Chambers)
3. Mr. Sajith P., Advocate (57 Old Lawyer's Chambers)
4. Mr. Vinod Kanna B., Advocate (Supreme Court Bar Association)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

as3